Illinois law.
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Section 1285.260  Fines 

Fines, not to exceed $5000 for each violation, shall be primarily used in cases not involving patient care.  In addition, fines may be imposed in conjunction with other forms of disciplinary actions listed in Section 1285.225(b)(1), but shall not be the exclusive disposition of any disciplinary action arising out of conduct resulting in death or injury of a patient. 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 18823, effective November 4, 2005)
